Louisiana Hig

Division: WEST

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Team

Ascension Anglers MASON
BROWN-GARRETT
FONTENOT

West BR Bassmasters BEAU
LANDRY-GAGE COLLINS

Teurlings Catholic HS JOSEPH
CRAMER-BRETT GARBER

Lutcher HS COLE
DICHARRY-BRAYDEN
BESSINGER

Port Barre HS Fishing TAYLOR
BOURGEOIS-NICK PERRY

Notre Dame HS Fishing
TANNER MEYER-ROSS
MILLER

Erath Fishing TREVOR
HUVAL-AIDEN MOUTON

Sam Houston HS Fishing DOUG
DAVENPORT-COBY
BERTRAND

Southside HS ETHAN
HEBERT-PARKER KOENIG

Teurlings Catholic HS SAMUEL
MATURIN-WILLIAM CRAMER

Central HS Fishing VICTORIA
LEMMLER-EMMA SIMON

Bossier Parish HS Fishing JASE
WHITE-COLE GOLDEN

Walker HS Fishing LOGAN
LEBLANC-GARRETT WATTS

Denham Springs HS Fishing
CALEB ROBLIN-BLAKE
VERBERNE

Fishing Squad of S La HUNTER
SCHOUEST-CODY
PELLEGRIN

Denham Springs HS Fishing
TRACE DAY-JACKSON MCKEE
Tioga HS NOAH
ROBERTS-TREVOR MAYS
Barbe Fishing Club WADE

ROBERTS-ZACHARY
LAMBERT

Brusly HS Fishing KADEN
HOLLEY-CALEB POURCIAU

Teurlings Catholic HS SADIE
GUIDRY-LILY GIROUARD

h School BASS Nation

Team Tournament Results

Boat#

53

106

51

76

39

99

22

24

77

103

80

46

60

102

33

100

38

109

10

12

Fish

5/5

5/5

4/ 4

5/5

4/ 4

5/5

5/5

5/5

5/5

5/5

4/ 4

4/ 4

5/5

5/5

5/5

5/'5

5/'5

5/5

5/5

5/5

Wgt
17.88
15.03
14.59

13.48

13.35

13.16

12.39

12.38

11.80
11.77
11.51
11.42
11.31

11.20

10.86

10.54
10.41

10.37

10.33

10.19

Pnlty

5/01/2021 Toledo Bend

B/F
3.97

4.11

8.31

6.11

5.18

4.24

4.66

4.28

Total

17.88

15.03

14.59

13.48

13.35

13.16

12.39

12.38

11.80

11.77

11.51

11.42

11.31

11.20

10.86

10.54

10.41

10.37

10.33

10.19

YTDB

Federation#:
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Louisiana Hig

Division: WEST

20

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Team

Teurlings Catholic HS EVAN
HEBERT-BRITTON LEGER

Rayne HS Bass Club COLLIN
TATE-CAMERON THEVIS

Teurlings Catholic HS BRIAN
FONTENOT JR-MICHAEL
MARKS

Livingston Parish Bassmasters
BRENTYN WHEAT-CODY
GEORGEL

Silliman Fishing DAKOTA
SKIPPER-OLIVIA SIMPSON

Vandebilt Catholic HS ROMAN
ROBICHAUX-DYLAN FOLSE

Livingston Parish Bassmasters
DESTIN MORALES-SAMUAL
COBB JR

Catholic Pointe Coupee
BENJAMIN
JUMONVILLE-DAVID
GUMMOW

Bossier Parish HS Fishing

PEYTON GRANTHAM-TANNER

UNDERWOOD

Central HS Fishing MATTHEW
ROME-CONNOR DAWSON

Brusly HS Fishing KADEN
LEBLANC-HUDSON RUSSO

Lutcher HS PAUL
ROTH-SYLVEST ROCKY
OUBRE

Bossier Parish HS Fishing
MATTHEW
WAGGONER-DAKOTA
DELAHOUSSAYE

Terrebonne Tigers Bass Club
RYAN ABADIE-CARTER
LEBOEUF

Barbe Fishing Club KELLEN
KATCHUR-DAKOTA MANUAL

West BR Bassmasters
CONNOR HEBERT-TYLER
MORRIS

Parkview Baptist HUNTER
HAMILTON-NOAH HIGGINS

Erath Fishing BRAYDEN
LANDRY-BRANSON WORD

h School BASS Nation

Team Tournament Results

Boat#
95

19

72

45

110

59

87

86

57

93

15

98

31

29

Fish
4/ 4

5/5

4]/ 4

5/5

5/'5

4]/ 4

5/5

5/5

4/ 4

5/'5

3/3

3/3

4/ 4

3/3

3/3

3/3

3/3

3/3

Wgt
10.19

9.94

9.71

9.48

9.42
9.14

8.79

8.33

8.01

7.58
7.31

7.21

7.17

7.14

6.82

6.44

6.29

6.18

5/01/2021 Toledo Bend

Pnlty B/F Total
10.19

9.94

9.71

9.48

9.42
9.14

8.79

8.33

8.01

7.58
7.31

7.21

7.17

7.14

6.82

6.44

6.29

6.18

YTDB

Federation#:
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Louisiana Hig

Division: WEST

39

40

41

42

43

44

44

46

a7

48

49

50

50

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

Team

Southside HS LANDON
HOTARD-BRODY HULIN

Teurlings Catholic HS JONAH
LEBLANC-AYDEN FONTENOT

Many HS Fishing COOPER
MILLER-LANDON SEPULVADO

South Beauregard HS HAGEN
SMITH-GAVIN MANUEL

Denham Springs HS Fishing
MILES STEED-HAYDEN
THEVENOT

Walker HS Fishing ETHAN
ARMSTRONG-ELIJAH
ARMSTRONG

Southside HS KALEB
LAIL-WILL MILLER

Teurlings Catholic HS DRAKE
CARRET-DYLAN MELANCON

Sam Houston HS Fishing CHAD
PATIN JR.-REGINALD BALL IV

Rayne HS Bass Club WILL
GUIDRY-ETHAN GUILBEAU

Ascension Anglers DANIEL
WAGUESPACK-REESE
AUCOIN

Barbe Fishing Club
CHRISTOPHER
KAHRS-LUCAS PUCKETT

Sulphur HS Fishing WYATT
ROACH-CAMERON
COURVILLE

Natchitoches Central HS
KADEN ELKINS-ASEN KAY

Sulphur HS Fishing BRADY
MORRIS-BRANNEN PRINCE
Brusly HS Fishing JUDE
CALLAIS-DYLAN STELLY

Central HS Fishing COLBY
DUPUY-DEVON BRUNETTE

ARCA LUKE ROMERO-JOSH
BOUTTE

Teurlings Catholic HS MICHAEL
DOUCET-AIDAN MANUEL

Livingston Parish Bassmasters
JADEN REYES-DYLAN MACK

h School BASS Nation

Team Tournament Results

Boat#
101

48

67

26

75

83

16

69

74

52

44

89

11

114

35

97

47

68

Fish
3/3

3/3

3/3

3/3

3/3

2/2

3/3

2/2

32

2/2

2/2

2/2

2/2

2/ 2

1/1

2/2

2/2

2/2

2/2

2/2

Wgt
6.08

6.07
5.98
5.65

5.60

5.43

5.43
5.42
5.23
4.68

4.51

4.50

4.50

4.34
4.24
3.92
3.91
3.89
3.64

3.55

Pnlty

.25

5/01/2021 Toledo Bend

B/F

4.24

Total
6.08

6.07

5.98

5.65

5.60

5.43

5.43

5.42

4.98

4.68

451

4.50

4.50

4.34

4.24

3.92

3.91

3.89

3.64

3.55

YTDB

Federation#:
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Louisiana Hig

Division: WEST

59

60

61

62

62

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

Team

Livingston Parish Bassmasters
KEATON CAMPBELL-AARON
LEA

Sulphur HS Fishing BLAYNE
CARPENTER-DRAKE KOONCE

Central Catholic HS COLLIN
DUVAL-SETH HEPLER

Denham Springs HS Fishing
JADEN SILAS-LANE HARRELL

Live Oak HS Fishing BRADY
TALBOT-BRYCE DISTEFANO

Assumption Mustangs Bass
ClubDEREK AUCOIN-LUKE
VIATOR

Walker HS Fishing HAYDEN
MACKENZIE-JAYDEN RAGUSA

Sulphur HS Fishing CHASE
STONE-BRICE CLAVIN

Live Oak HS Fishing ROWDIE
THACKER-KADEN WEAVER

Lakeview HS Fishing KAIN
CUSTIS-JAKE BALDRIDGE
Sulphur HS Fishing KOLBY
LEGER-NICHOLAS VITELLO

Barbe Fishing Club TREY
STELLY-BRYSON JARDNEAUX

Barbe Fishing Club PARKER
BALLARD-JUDE MANLEY

Silliman Fishing CAMBRE
WEBB-JOHN "ALAN-MICHAEL"
HORNE

Southside HS AUSTIN
BIZETTE-DREW GUILLOT

Dunham Tigers ALEX
PARSONS-MASON SULLIVAN
Tioga HS JACOB
LACROIX-LANDON FOWLER

Sam Houston HS Fishing
ETHAN BOOM-DYLAN YOUNG

Walker HS Fishing KADE
PALMER-RYDER FONTENOT

Denham Springs HS Fishing JC
HATHCOX V-TY ROSS

Teurlings Catholic HS JAY
NUGENT-FRED ST HILIARE

Silliman Fishing JUDE
REED-OWEN SANDERS

h School BASS Nation

Team Tournament Results

Boat#

85

54

41

66

108

81

30

40

73

82

61

91

105

25

112

65

113

63

96

Fish

2/2

1/1

2/ 2

1/1

2/2

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

2/2

2/ 2

Wgt
3.47
3.45
3.23
3.06
3.06

3.02

2.95
2.79
2.71
2.65
2.56
2.37
2.34

2.33

231
2.26
2.24
2.22
2.12
1.84
2.83

2.68

Pnlty

1.00

1.00

5/01/2021 Toledo Bend

B/F

3.45

3.06

3.02

2.95

2.79

2.71

2.65

2.56

2.37

2.34

2.33

2.31

2.26

2.24

2.22

2.12

1.84

Total

3.47

3.45

3.23

3.06

3.06

3.02

2.95

2.79

2.71

2.65

2.56

2.37

2.34

2.33

2.31

2.26

2.24

2.22

2.12

1.84

1.83

1.68

YTDB

Federation#:
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Louisiana Hig

Division: WEST

81

82

83

84

85

85

85

85

85

85

85

85

85

85

85

85

85

85

85

85

Team

Natchitoches Central HS KORT
RUTLEDGE-KIRA CALVERT

Sam Houston HS Fishing
CAEDEN LAROCCA-EVAN
AUCOIN

Sulphur HS Fishing DYLAN
GORSULOWSKY-KYCE
DAIGLE

Teurlings Catholic HS BAYLEN
GUY-COLLIN BROUSSARD

Teurlings Catholic HS SETH
ARNAUD-NICK FEUTCH

Assumption Mustangs Bass
ClubSCOTTIE
BLANCHARD-KADEN BORNE

Ascension Anglers CHANDLER
BOURGEOIS-ELI FUSELIER

Parkview Baptist KAYDEN
BROUSSARD-TANNER
VANNOY

Teurlings Catholic HS
MATTHEW BULLIARD-WILL
GODCHAUX

Walker HS Fishing DAYMON
COLUMBIA-JOSHUA SCHULZE

Walker HS Fishing TYLER
COVINGTON-BRANTLEY TATE

Southside HS JACKSON
CROUCH-LANDON MILLER

Denham Springs HS Fishing
BRENNAN CUMMINGS-ALEX
VERRETT

Ascension Anglers COLTEN
DAVIS-CHRISTIAN NEFF

Central HS Fishing MATTHEW
ELLIOTT-NATHAN ELLIS

Silliman Fishing GUNNER
ELLIS-BRAXTON HILL

Port Barre HS Fishing HUNTER
HENRY-JACK PERRY
Southside HS EMILY
HULIN-KAITLYN BOYD

Teurlings Catholic HS AIDAN
LANDRY-JOSH STOCKSTILL

Southside HS DERRICK
LANGLINAIS-LANDYN
THORNTON

h School BASS Nation

Team Tournament Results

Boat#
23

21

34

107

70

58

42

43

18

32

94

92

84

17

78

104

27

88

62

49

Fish

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

Wgt
1.59

1.50

1.49

1.40
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

Pnlty

5/01/2021 Toledo Bend

B/F
1.59

1.50

1.49

1.40

Total
1.59

1.50

1.49

1.40

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

YTDB

Federation#:
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Louisiana High School BASS Nation

Team Tournament Results
5/01/2021 Toledo Bend

Division: WEST

Team

Boat# Fish Wagt

Pnlty B/F Total

YTDB

Federation#:

85 Teurlings Catholic HS BAYLOR 79 .00 .00
LEGER-JUDE GREENMAN
85  Walker HS Fishing PEYTON 55 .00 .00
MATHERNE-STEPHEN JAMES
85 Walker HS Fishing AUGUST 20 .00 .00
PEREZ-CADEN AUDIFFRED
85  Notre Dame HS Fishing 111 .00 .00
HUDSON REVIERE-LUKE
LEBLANC
85 Parkview Baptist CRUZ 1 .00 .00
SHARP-GRAYSON
BRUMFIELD
85 Lafourche Bassmasters MILES 28 .00 .00
SMITH-LUKE GERVAIS
85 Teurlings Catholic HS KYLE 64 .00 .00
STEPHENS-JOHN PREJEAN
85 Sulphur HS Fishing HAYES 36 .00 .00
WHITE-TIGER MANUEL
Teams Fished: 108
Total Fish Weighed: 244 AverageWeight/Fish: 2.25
Total Fish Released: 243 (100%) Average#Fish/Team: 2.26
Total Fish Weight: 550.16 AverageWeight/Tean 5.05
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